## TOWN OF CATSKILL ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 439 Main Street Catskill, NY 12414

Phone (518) 943-2381

Fax (518) 943-5251

## August 12, 2020 6:00PM MAIN FLOOR - TOWN HALL

- A. August 12, 2020 meeting starts ROLL CALL.
- B. Review and approval of July 8, 2020 minutes
- C. NEW BUSINESS:

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

Area Variance V-10-2020

Scott Hughes 1268 Bogart Rd.Palenville

Area Variance V-11-2020

Richard & Joanne Ziello 567 Kings Rd. Catskill

Area Variance V-12-2020

Donna Chewins 36 Malden Ave Palenville

Area Variance V-13-2020

Ellwood Vantassel 77 Allen St. Catskill

**Vouchers** 

Adjournment

## Notice of Public Meeting of the Town of Catskill Zoning Board

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Town of Catskill Planning Board will be held on August 12, 2020 at 6:00 PM at the Town of Catskill Town Hall, 439 Main Street, Catskill, New York for the purposes of conducting phase-in reopening business. The meeting will be held both in person and through the digital Zoom.com platform. Please be advised that this meeting will be conducted based on the New York State Phase 2 Interim Guidance for Office-Based Work Guidelines.

Members of the public wishing to listen and or view the proceeding of this meeting via Zoom: go to Zoom,

Elizabeth Izzo is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Town of Catskill Zoning Board Meeting

Time: Aug 12, 2020 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/95979072105?pwd=Nldtb1FZR0IvUWFSUHZ0SEZUL3Rzdz09

Meeting ID: 959 7907 2105

Passcode: 336752 One tap mobile

+19292056099,,95979072105#,,,,,0#,,336752# US (New York) +13126266799,,95979072105#,,,,,0#,,336752# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 959 7907 2105

Passcode: 336752

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/adDuBvourN

The meeting will be recorded and meeting minutes will be made available to the public through the Town of Catskill website.